

PDART Access Job Aid

The Property Data API Review Tool (PDART) is an available application in Technology Manager for lenders, mortgage insurers (MI), and Desktop Underwriter® (DU®)-only profiles. Service providers integrated with the Property Data API must request access from the Digital Alliances team.

Process for lenders, mortgage insurers, and Desktop Underwriter-only profiles:

- 1. PDART is an available application in <u>Technology Manager</u>.
- 2. Corporate administrators can self-serve provision PDART via Technology Manager using Application Name: PDART and Role Name: PDARTUI.
- 3. Corporate administrators and user administrators are responsible for managing user application access.

Process for Service Providers:

- 1. Service providers integrated with the Property Data API must request PDART access at digital alliances support@fanniemae.com.
- 2. PDART is an available application in Technology Manager.
- 3. Corporate/user administrators can self-serve provision PDART via Technology Manager using Application Name: PDART and Role Name: PDARTUI.
- 4. Corporate administrators and user administrators are responsible for managing user application access.

Additional resources:

- Corporate Administrators Set Up an Available Application job aid
- <u>User Administrator's Guide to Technology Manager</u>
- External Technology User Request Applications job aid